
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a  ) 
AmerenUE for Authority to File Tariffs Increasing  ) Case No. ER-2010-0036 
Rates for Electric Service Provided to Customers in ) 
The Company’s Missouri Service Area.  ) 
 
 
 

LATE FILED EXHIBIT TO  
REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF DAVID N. WAKEMAN 

 
 

 COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE (AmerenUE or 

Company) and submits the attached Exhibit DNW-ER3 to be filed in this case. 

As the rebuttal testimony of David N. Wakeman indicated the Company would 

provide, attached to this pleading is a chart showing all customers who testified about 

reliability or customer service issues, either at the public hearings or by filing comments 

in this docket.  As Mr. Wakeman testified, the Company followed up on each of these 

concerns and, when possible, took action to resolve each concern.  The chart indicates 

whether or not AmerenUE was able to verify the concern and what action was taken to 

resolve the concern.  The Company apologizes for the delay in providing this 

information, but has only recently completed its follow-up from the Commission’s final 

public hearings.   



WHEREFORE, AmerenUE respectfully requests that the Commission accept this 

chart as a late filed exhibit in this case. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY, 
d/b/a AmerenUE 
 
/s/ Wendy Tatro____________ 
Steven R. Sullivan, #33102 
Sr. Vice President, General Counsel & 
Secretary 
Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 
Associate General Counsel 
1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 
P.O. Box 66149, MC-131 
St. Louis, MO 63101-6149 
(314) 554-3484 (Telephone) 
(314) 554-4014 (Facsimile) 
AmerenUEService@ameren.com  
 

 
SMITH LEWIS, LLP 
 
 
 
 
James B. Lowery, #40503 
Suite 200, City Centre Building 
111 South Ninth Street
P.O. Box 918
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
Phone (573) 443-3141 
Facsimile (573) 442-6686 
lowery@smithlewis.com

 

Attorneys for AmerenUE  
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been 

e-mailed or mailed, via first-class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to the service list 

of record this 15th day of March, 2010. 

General Counsel’s Office 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
P.O. Box 360 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov  
 

Office of Public Counsel 
Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 
P.O. Box 2230 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-2230 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov  

Missouri Public Service Commission 
Nathan Williams  

P.O. Box 360 

Missouri Energy Group 
Lisa C. Langeneckert   

515 North Sixth Street 
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200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
Jefferson City MO 65102 

Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov
 

One City Centre, 15th Floor 
St. Louis MO 63101 

llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com
 

Charter Communications (Charter) 
John C. Dodge  

1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 200 
Washington DC 20006 

johndodge@dwt.com

 

Michael C. Pendergast 
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520 
St. Louis MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com
 

Charter Communications  
Mark W. Comley  

P.O. Box 537 
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301 
Jefferson City MO 65102-0537 

comleym@ncrpc.com
 

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
Diana M. Vuylsteke 

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis MO 63102 

dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Shelley A. Woods  

P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City MO 65102-0899 

shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

Association of Community Organizations 
for Reform Now 
Thomas G. Glick  

7701 Forsyth Blvd, Ste 800 
St. Louis MO 63105 

tglick@dmfirm.com  
Missouri Retailers Association 
Overfelt Sam  

PO Box 1336 
618 E. Captiol Ave 
Jefferson City MO 65102 
moretailers@aol.com

Midwest Energy Users' Association 
Woodsmall David  

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300 
Jefferson City MO 65101 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com  

 

Missouri Retailers Association 
Deutsch B James  

308 E High St., Ste. 301 
Jefferson City MO 65101 
jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com

 

Natural Resources Defense Council 
Robertson B Henry  

705 Olive Street, Suite 614 
St. Louis MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org
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St. Louis County Municpal League  

Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe PC 
Curtis Leland 

Lumley J Carl   

OKeefe M Kevin 
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 
St. Louis MO 63105 
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
clumley@lawfirmemail.com
kokeefe@lawfirmemail.com
 

IBEW Local Union 2 
Schroder A Sherrie  

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 
St. Louis MO 63105 

saschroder@hammondshinners.com

Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility 
Commission 
Healy Douglas  

939 Boonville Suite A 
Springfield MO 65802 
dhealy@mpua.org
 

 

      
 
 
 

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro    
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